



2026:HHC:28249

Abhishek Chauhan & Ors. Vs. State & Anr.

Ex. Pet. No. 561/2026

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rishi Tondon, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/Compliance affidavit be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

22nd April, 2026 (Rohit)